d) Full-time employees who are regularly scheduled to work thirty-nine (39) hours 
per week. Thirty-nine (39) hours divided by five (5) equals a workday of seven- 
point-eight (7.8) hours. 

C. Maximum accrual and carryover 

Full-time and part-time employees in FTE positions shall be permitted to earn up to one 
hundred and ninety five (195) workdays. (S.C. Code Ann. § 8-11-40) Full-time and part-time 
employees  in FTE positions shall carryover from one calendar year to the next any unused 
earned sick leave up to a total maximum carryover of one hundred and eighty (180) 
workdays.